(j) The fee for each curriculum review and site evaluation for educational programs for registered dental assistants that are not
accredited by a board-approved agency, or the Chancellor’s office of the California Community Colleges shall not exceed seven
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500).

(k) The fee for review of each approval application or reevaluation for a course that is not accredited by a board-approved agency
or the Chancellor’s office of the California Community Colleges shall not exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000).

(l) The fee for review of each approval application or reevaluation for a course provided pursuant to Sections 1753.52, 1754.5,